Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release by Secured Party against Trademark Security Interests recorded at Reel 3145 Frame 0258 and Reel 3423 Frame 0536

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IITICC Capital Corp.	FORMERLY Technology Investment Capital Corp.	07/13/2010	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetQuote, Inc.
Street Address:	1860 Blake Street
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2194532	AUTO INSURANCE SHOPPER	
Registration Number:	2301426	INSURANCE SHOPPER	
Registration Number:	2786610	INSURANCE4USA.COM	
Registration Number:	2247258	NETQUOTE	
Registration Number:	3089892	NETQUOTE	
Registration Number:	2846039	NETQUOTE LEADS FROM THE NET	
Registration Number:	3464014	NQ	
Registration Number:	1984758	INSURANCE SHOPPER SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900166848

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0346

2194532

CH \$215.00

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11467-1 DRG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski	
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/	
Date:	07/13/2010	

Total Attachments: 3

source=7-13-10 TM Security Interest Release from TICC Capital to NetQuote#page1.tif source=7-13-10 TM Security Interest Release from TICC Capital to NetQuote#page2.tif source=7-13-10 TM Security Interest Release from TICC Capital to NetQuote#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0347

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 13, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between NETQUOTE, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Grantor") and TICC CAPITAL CORP., a Maryland corporation formerly known as Technology Investment Capital Corp. (the "Secured Party"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Secured Party entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement by and between Grantor, the Secured Party and the other parties thereto dated August 16, 2005 (including all exhibits and schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Secured Party a continuing first priority security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property and entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 16, 2005 (as supplemented on October 26, 2006, the "Trademark Security Agreement") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the Trademarks of Grantor, including those items set forth on Schedule A hereto (as further defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Collateral") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2005, at Reel 3145, Frame 0258, and a supplement to the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2006, at Reel 3423, Frame 0536; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Secured Party.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral to Grantor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TICC CAPITAL CORP.

Name: Scul Rose-tha

Title: Pesicle

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Status	Reg. No./ Date	Owner
AUTO INSURANCE SHOPPER	US Federal	Registered	2194532 10/13/1998	NetQuote, Inc.
INSURANCE SHOPPER	US Federal	Registered	2301426 12/21/1999	NetQuote, Inc.
INSURANCE4USA.COM	US Federal	Registered	2786610 11/25/2003	NetQuote, Inc.
NETQUOTE	US Federal	Registered	2247258 5/25/1999	NetQuote, Inc.
NETQUOTE (and design)	US Federal	Registered	3089892 5/09/2006	NetQuote, Inc.
NETQUOTE LEADS FROM THE NET	US Federal	Registered	2846039 5/25/2004	NetQuote, Inc.
NQ AND DESIGN	US Federal	Registered	3464014 7/8/2008	NetQuote, Inc.
INSURANCE SHOPPER SERVICES	US Federal	Registered	1984758 7/2/1996	NetQuote, Inc.

RECORDED: 07/13/2010